Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Fair Disclosure Financial Network, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:CCBN.com, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Address: Street Address: 343 Congress Street, 5th Floor City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210 Individual(s) dtizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 7/17/03	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes V No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Diener 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address; Hale and Dorr LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 08-0219
City: Boston State: MA Zip:02109	
9. Signature.	
Michael A. Diener, Reg. No. 37,122 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Fair Disclosure Financial Network, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Seller") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain service marks and trademarks, and registrations and applications for either of the foregoing, as specified in and identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, CCBN.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Buyer") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to certain assets and properties of the Seller, including the Trademarks pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 17, 2003 between the Seller, the Buyer and MediaMap, Inc. (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement the Seller has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said acquisition of certain assets by the Buyer.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Buyer, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the business and the goodwill of the business in which the Trademarks are used and which goodwill is symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the rights to recover damages, profits and other compensation for infringement, including past infringement, of the Trademarks and to file and obtain renewals thereof.

After the delivery of this Assignment, the Seller shall upon request of the Buyer execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments, and perform such additional acts, as may be required to secure or perfect the Buyer's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks assigned to the Buyer hereunder.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0876

07/17/2003 08:51 FAX

2006

FILE No.962 07/17 '03 07:14 ID:

FAX:

PAGE 5/ 20

07/18/2003 25:B6 FAL

2005

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 17 day of July, 2003.

FAIR DESCLOSURE FINANCIAL NETWORK, INC.

Name: Greather Flenke.
Title: Deptident

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of County of

88.

))

On this \[\] day of July \(\), 2003, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared \(\) Creatern Fleroung and acknowledged himself or herself to me to be the \(\frac{\text{Fleroung}}{\text{Fleroung}} \) and acknowledged himself or herself to me to be the \(\frac{\text{Fleroung}}{\text{Fleroung}} \) and acknowledged himself or herself to me to be the \(\frac{\text{Fleroung}}{\text{Fleroung}} \) and that as such officer as his or her fire and voluntary act and deed and the free and voluntary act and deed of said entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I beremmo set my hand and official scal.

NOTARIAL SEAL

(Crin2980_2, Exhibits to Apet Purchase Agreement, Film

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0877

- 3 -

SCHEDULE A

To Trademark Assignment of Trademarks Dated July 17, 2003

U.S. or foreign Trademark Registration No.:

Trademark: FAIR DISCLOSURE FINANCIAL NETWORK

Serial No.: 76336503 Filed: November 9, 2001

Status: Statement of Use accepted 7/11/03; awaiting Certificate of Registration

Trademark: FDFN Serial No.: 76336505 Filed: November 9, 2001

Status: Statement of Use accepted 7/11/03; awaiting Certificate of Registration

Unregistered Trademarks:

None

#2632980_2, Exhibits to Asset Purchase Agreement, FDfn

RECORDED: 07/24/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0878